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JSU is the fourth largest state-supported institution
in Mississippi. It was founded in 1877 by the
American Baptist Home Mission Society. In 1979,
Jackson State University was designated the Urban
University of the State of Mississippi. It is accredited
by the Commission of the Southern Association of
Colleges and Schools to award the bachelors’,
masters’, education specialist, Doctor of Education
and Doctor of Philosophy degrees. JSU now offers
45 bachelors’, 34 masters’, 1 specialist-in-education
and 13 doctorate degrees.



ENROLLMENT
PROFILE FALL

2018

All Students

Full-Time
Part-Time
Full-Time Equivalent (F.T.E.)

Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors

Total Undergraduate
Total Graduate

Women
Men

African-American
Caucasian
Hispanic
Asian/Oriental
Native American
Multi-racial

7,250

5,678
1,672

6364

1,141
929
1,249

2,012

5,331
1,919

4,863
2,387

6,578
443

69
48
18

94

76.94%
23.06%

15.75%

12.80%

17.23%
ALY

73.53%
26.47%

67.08%
32.92%

90.73%

6.11%
0.95%
0.66%
0.25%

1.30%




ACADEMIC DATA
BY SCHOOL

ENR: ENROLLMENT, FALL 2018 DEG:
DEGREES AWARDED, 2017-18

ENR DEG

College of Business 824 206
11.37% 12.97%

College of Education & Human 1,887 413
Development 26.03% 25.99%

College of Liberal Arts 1,348 256

18.59% 16.11%
College of Public Service 693 202

9.55% 12,719

College of Science, Engineering, 1,884 376

& Technology 25.98% 23.66%

School of Public Health 531 136

7.32% 8.56%
Undecided Undergraduates 71

1.00%

Non-degree Seeking Graduates 12
0.16%

7,250 1,589




STUDENT FEES
FY 2018-19

(PER YEAR)

In-State Tuition $7,501
Out-of-State Tuition $18,314
Residence Hall (double occupancy) $5,363
Meal Plan (All Access 7 days) $ 3,589

FACULTY, FALL 2018 527

Full-time Teaching Faculty 347

Part-time Faculty 180

Number Tenured 172 49.57%
Men 183 52.74%
Women 164 47.26%
STAFF, FALL 2018 1,338

Executive, Administrative, 26 1.94%
& Managerial

Faculty 529 39.54%
Other Professionals

(Support / Services) 429 32.06%
Technical and Paraprofessional 27 2.02%
Clerical and Secretarial 103 7.70%
Skilled Crafts 18 1.35%
Service / Maintenance 96 7147%
Student Instruction / 110 8.22%

Research Assistants




Biology BS

Social Work BSW

Criminal Justice BS

Professional Interdisciplinary Studies BS
Health Care Administration BS

Education EDS

Early Childhood Education MSED
Social Work MSW

Education Administration PHD
Public Administration PHD

779
323
303
280
272

175
166

160
111

85



BUDGETED
REVENUES

& BUDGETED
EXPENDITURES

BUDGETED REVENUES, FY 2018-2019

Tuition & Fees $ 62,185,937.00
State Appropriations $ 43,304,551.00
Sales & Services $ 300,000.00
Other Revenue $ 2,250,000.00
Total Education and General: $ 108,040,488.00
Auxiliary Enterprises $ 25,421,031.00
Health & Recreational Services $ 1,925,187.00
University Stadium $ 1,001,367.00
Athletics $ 8,324,270.00
TOTAL REVENUES: $ 144,712,343.00
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES, FY 2018-2019
Instruction $ 41,390,161.00
Rese_arch _ $ 740,295.00
Public Service $ 275 033.00
Academic Support $ 9 155’525'00
Student Services $ 8054 126.00
Institutional Support $ 22’ 749’ 401'.00
Operation and Maintenance $ 1 ’307 ’740 00
Scholarships and Fellowships $ 14.046.847.00
Mandatory/Non Mandatory Transfers $ 321,360.00
Total Education and General: $ 108,040,488.00
Auxiliary Enterprises $ 25,421,031.00
Health & Recreation Services $ 1,925.187.00
University Stadium $ 1,001,367.00
Athletics 8,324,270.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: $

144,712,343.00

Source: Budget and Finance




RESIDENCY

MISSISSIPPI RESIDENTS: 5,298 73.08%
Top Five Counties:

Hinds - 2,573 Warren - 129

Madison - 471 Copiah- 123

Rankin - 325

OUT-OF-STATE RESIDENTS: 1,713 23.63%
Top Five States:

lllinois - 370 Tennessee - 149

Louisiana - 213 Missouri - 100

Georgia -171

INTERNATIONAL: 239
Top Five Countries:

China - 42 Ethiopia- 20
Nigeria - 24 Saudia Arabia - 17

India - 22

REGISTRATION TYPE:

First-Time Freshmen

Returning Undergraduate Students
Readmitted Students

First-Time Transfer Students

Returning or Transfer Graduate Students
Transient Students

High School Students Taking College Courses
First-Time Graduate Students

Other

Returning Post Baccalaureate
Readmitted Student-Complete to Compete

First-time Transfer Student-Complete to Compete




RESIDENCE
HALLS

CAMPUS RESIDENTS: 2,279 27.02%
Designed

FEMALES Capacity Housed

Alexander West Hall 316 262

Campbell South 203 190

McAlister/Whiteside 492 343

Transition Hall 423 389

MALES

Alexander East Hall 318 258
— . Campbell North 206 189
CAMPBELL COL John W. Dixon 307 289

SUITES SOU

Sl
2 A

MALES AND FEMALES
University Pointe 444 359

Grand Total: 2,709 2279




Department of Institutional Research,
Planning, & Assessment

P.O. Box 17147

Telephone: (601) 979-2484

Telefax: (601) 979-4054
www.jsums.edu/institutionalresearch
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